PROFESSOR SERIES - REGULAR SCALES
ACADEMIC YEAR - ONE NINTH*

SUMMER RESEARCH**

Salary Admin Plan: Professor and Researcher T001, Professor of Teaching TO1L

Rank

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT RESEARCHER

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF TEACHING
Grade 3 (e.g., 001303, 003225, 001681)

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

ASSOCIATE RESEARCHER

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF TEACHING
Grade 2 (e.g., 001203, 003215, 001608)

PROFESSOR

RESEARCHER

PROFESSOR OF TEACHING

Grade 1 (e.g., 001103, 003205, 001604)

Adjusted Scale***

Years at 10/1/2021

Step Step Annual Monthly (1/9)
I 2 68,100 7,566.67
Il 2 72,200 8,022.22
1] 2 76,100 8,455.56
v 2 80,500 8,944 .44
\Y 2 84,800 9,422.22
VI 2 89,200 9,911.11
I 2 84,900 9,433.33
Il 2 89,300 9,922.22
1] 2 93,800 10,422.22
v 3 99,400 11,044 .44
V 3 107,100 11,900.00
I 3 99,500 11,055.56
Il 3 107,200 11,911.11
1] 3 115,500 12,833.33
v 3 124,000 13,777.78
V - 133,200 14,800.00
VI - 143,400 15,933.33
VII -- 154,600 17,177.78
VI - 167,100 18,566.67
IX - 181,100 20,122.22

Adjusted Scale***
10/1/2022
Annual Monthly (1/9)

70,900
75,100
79,400

83,800
88,200
92,800

88,300
92,900
97,700
103,400
111,400

103,500
111,500
120,200
129,200
138,900
149,300
160,800
173,800
188,400

7,877.78
8,344.44
8,822.22

9,311.11
9,800.00
10,311.11

9,811.11
10,322.22
10,855.56
11,488.89
12,377.78

11,500.00
12,388.89
13,355.56
14,355.56
15,433.33
16,588.89
17,866.67
19,311.11
20,933.33

These rates are applicable only to appointees who also hold an Academic Year (9 month) appointment in the professorial series (e.g. Regular Ranks, Acting, In Residence, or

Adjunct Professor).

* Use 1/9th rate for faculty who have partial year appointments during the academic year.

** The 1/9th monthly researcher or professorial rate is normally used for faculty receiving additional compensation during the summer months.
***For faculty on the UCOP minimum scale, please consult with the Office of Academic Personnel.



